State of Minnesota District Court

County of Hennepin 4th Judicial District
Prosecutor File No. 22A01833
Court File No. 27-CR-22-3320
State of Minnesota, COMPLAINT
Plaintiff, Order of Detention
VS.

MARLON TERRELLE COLLINS DOB: 12/20/1991

5833 73rd Ave N 224
Brooklyn Park, MN 55429

Defendant.

The Complainant submits this complaint to the Court and states that there is probable cause to believe
Defendant committed the following offense(s):

COUNT |

Charge: Murder - 1st Degree - Peace Officer, Prosecuting Attorney, Judge or Prison Guard
Minnesota Statute: 609.185(a)(4), with reference to: 609.11.5(a), 609.17.4(1), 609.185
Maximum Sentence: 20 YEARS

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 02/16/2022
Control #(ICR#): 22000208

Charge Description: That on or about February 16, 2022, in Hennepin County, Minnesota, MARLON
TERRELLE COLLINS attempted to caused the death of Victim, a licensed peace officer, with intent to
effect the death of Victim or another, while Victim was engaged in the performance of official duties, with a
firearm.

Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS
COUNT Il

Charge: Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

Minnesota Statute: 609.19.1(1), with reference to: 609.11.5(a), 609.17.4(2), 609.19.1, 609.11.9
Maximum Sentence: 20 YEARS

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 02/16/2022
Control #(ICR#): 22000208

Charge Description: That on or about February 16, 2022, in Hennepin County, Minnesota, MARLON
TERRELLE COLLINS attempted to caused the death of Victim, with the intent to kill Victim, with a firearm.



Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS
COUNT Il

Charge: Assault-1st Degree-Use of deadly force against peace officer/prosecutor/judge or
correction employee

Minnesota Statute: 609.221.2, with reference to: 609.11.5(a), 609.101.2, 609.221.5(b), 609.221.5(a)(1),
609.221.2

Maximum Sentence: WITH NO SUPERVISED RELEASE, 20 YEARS AND/OR $30,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 02/16/2022
Control #(ICR#): 22000208

Charge Description: That on or about February 16, 2022, in Hennepin County, Minnesota, MARLON
TERRELLE COLLINS assaulted Victim, a licensed peace officer engaged in the performance of their
official duties, by using or attempting to use deadly force, with a firearm.

Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS, 10 YEARS

COUNT IV

Charge: Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adjudicated Delinquent for Crime of Violence
Minnesota Statute: 624.713.1(2), with reference to: 609.11.5(b), 624.713.2(b)

Maximum Sentence: 15 YEARS AND/OR $30,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 02/16/2022
Control #(ICR#): 22000208

Charge Description: That on or about February 16, 2022, in Hennepin County, Minnesota, MARLON
TERRELLE COLLINS possessed ammunition or a firearm and has been convicted or adjudicated
delinquent in this state or elsewhere of a crime of violence, second degree burglary in 2015, for which the
sentence or court supervision expired on or after August 1, 1993.

Minimum Sentence: 5 YEARS



STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Complainant has investigated the facts and circumstances of this offense and believes the following
establishes probable cause:

On or about February 16, 2022, at approximately 9:18 p.m., Victim, a licensed Golden Valley police officer,
responded to an attempted burglary report on the 3000 block of Lee Avenue North in Golden Valley,
Hennepin County, Minnesota. The 911 caller reported a person dressed in all black had tried to gain
access to her home and provided the person’s direction of travel. When Victim arrived in his fully marked
squad, he observed a suspicious vehicle sitting at the intersection just south of the home. Victim then
observed a man matching the description of the burglar enter the front passenger seat of the vehicle. This
man was later identified as Defendant MARLON TERRELL COLLINS (12/20/1991).

Victim attempted to stop the vehicle using his emergency lights. The vehicle did not stop and instead sped
away, and Victim pursued. The chase peaked around 70 mph and spanned multiple city blocks. The
vehicle crashed into a snowbank near the intersection of 37th Avenue North and Major Avenue North.

After the vehicle crashed, Defendant got out of the passenger seat, pulled out a handgun and began firing
at Victim, who was also getting out of his vehicle. Defendant missed. Defendant continued running, then
turned around, stopped, took a shooting a stance, and fired more shots at Victim, striking the spotlight on
Victim’s squad vehicle. Victim did not get hit. The Hennepin County Crime Lab later found five 9mm
discharged cartridge casings at the scene.

Defendant continued to flee on foot, but officers located him about a half-block away, crouched down near
a large bush in the backyard of a home.

Investigators found that Defendant had broken into multiple homes in the area. After the shooting,
Defendant had kicked in the garage door to a home just north of the one where he was found. There, in the
rafters, officers found a Glock 19 9mm pistol with a 30-round clip. The Glock was equipped with a laser
sight and a “switch” converting it into an automatic weapon. The homeowner confirmed the gun did not
belong to them.

Investigators determined that just before Defendant shot at Victim, Defendant had broken into a home on
the 2900 block of Lee Avenue North, and stolen two small safes, one of which contained a firearm (different
than the one used to shoot at Victim). Officers found these safes in Defendant’s vehicle. Home surveillance
captured Defendant breaking in while holding a gun and taking the safes. The residents were not home at
that time. Upon searching Defendant’s vehicle, officers found items connected to other home burglaries as
well.

Defendant is prohibited from possessing firearms due to multiple felony convictions, including most
recently second-degree burglary in 27-CR-15-23204.

Defendant is in custody.



SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

Complainant requests that Defendant, subject to bail or conditions of release, be:

(1) arrested or that other lawful steps be taken to obtain Defendant's appearance in court; or

(2) detained, if already in custody, pending further proceedings; and that said Defendant otherwise
be dealt with according to law.

Complainant declares under penalty of perjury that everything stated in this document is true and
correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116; Minn. R. Crim. P. 2.01, subds. 1, 2.

Complainant T Sleavin Electronically Signed:
Sergeant 02/22/2022 11:02 AM
7800 Golden Valley Rd Hennepin County, Tsleavin
Golden Valley, MN 55427
Badge: 508

Being authorized to prosecute the offenses charged, | approve this complaint.

Prosecuting Attorney Patrick Lofton Electronically Signed:
Assistant County Attorney 02/22/2022 10:53 AM
300 S 6th St

Minneapolis, MN 55487
(612) 348-5550




FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE

From the above sworn facts, and any supporting affidavits or supplemental sworn testimony, |, the Issuing Officer, have
determined that probable cause exists to support, subject to bail or conditions of release where applicable, Defendant’s arrest
or other lawful steps be taken to obtain Defendant’'s appearance in court, or Defendant’s detention, if already in custody,
pending further proceedings. Defendant is therefore charged with the above-stated offense(s).

[ ] summoNs

THEREFORE YOU, THE DEFENDANT, ARE SUMMONED to appear as directed in the Notice of Hearing before the
above-named court to answer this complaint.

IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR in response to this SUMMONS, a WARRANT FOR YOUR ARREST shall be issued.

[ ] WARRANT

To the Sheriff of the above-named county; or other person authorized to execute this warrant: | order, in the name of the State
of Minnesota, that the Defendant be apprehended and arrested without delay and brought promptly before the court (if in
session), and if not, before a Judge or Judicial Officer of such court without unnecessary delay, and in any event not later than
36 hours after the arrest or as soon as such Judge or Judicial Officer is available to be dealt with according to law.

|:| Execute in MN Only |:| Execute Nationwide |:| Execute in Border States

ORDER OF DETENTION

Since the Defendant is already in custody, | order, subject to bail or conditions of release, that the Defendant continue to be
detained pending further proceedings.

Bail: $1,000,000.00
Conditions of Release:

This complaint, duly subscribed and sworn to or signed under penalty of perjury, is issued by the undersigned Judicial Officer
as of the following date: February 22, 2022.

Judicial Officer Gina Brandt Electronically Signed: 02/22/2022 11:11 AM
District Court Judge

Sworn testimony has been given before the Judicial Officer by the following witnesses:

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN
STATE OF MINNESOTA

State of Minnesota

Plaintiff LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER RETURN OF SERVICE
| hereby Certify and Return that | have served a copy of this Order of
VS. Detention upon the Defendant herein named.
Signature of Authorized Service Agent:
MARLON TERRELLE COLLINS ? ?

Defendant




Name:
DOB:
Address:

Alias Names/DOB:

SID:

Height:

Weight:

Eye Color:

Hair Color:

Gender:

Race:

Fingerprints Required per Statute:

Fingerprint match to Criminal History Record:

Driver's License #:
SILS Person ID #:

SILS Tracking No.
Alcohol Concentration:

DEFENDANT FACT SHEET

MARLON TERRELLE COLLINS
12/20/1991

5833 73rd Ave N 224
Brooklyn Park, MN 55429

Marlin Terell Collins DOB: 12/20/1991
Marlon Terell Collins DOB: 12/20/1991

MN10DA2010

MALE
Black
Yes

Yes

684069
3264888



Cnt
Nbr

Statute
Type

Offense
Date(s)

STATUTE AND OFFENSE GRID

Statute Nbrs and Descriptions Offense

Level

MOC

GOC Controlling
Agencies

Case
Numbers

Charge

Penalty

Penalty

Penalty

2/16/2022

2/16/2022

2/16/2022

2/16/2022

609.185(a)(4) Felony
Murder - 1st Degree - Peace Officer,
Prosecuting Attorney, Judge or Prison

Guard

609.185 Felony
Murder - 1st Degree

609.17.4(1) Felony
Anticipatory

Crimes-Attempts-Penalty-20 Years if

Life for Intended

609.11.5(a) Felony
Minimum Sentences of

Imprisonment-Firearm Use or

Possession

H1017

H1017

H1017

H1017

A MNO0270800

A MNO0270800

A MNO0270800

A MNO0270800

22000208

22000208

22000208

22000208

Charge

Penalty

Modifier

Penalty

Penalty

2/16/2022

2/16/2022

2/16/2022

2/16/2022

2/16/2022

609.19.1(1) Felony
Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not
Premeditated

609.19.1 Felony
Murder - 2nd Degree

609.11.9 No-Level

Minimum Sentences of Imprisonment -
Applicable Offenses

609.11.5(a) Felony
Minimum Sentences of

Imprisonment-Firearm Use or

Possession

609.17.4(2) Felony
Anticipatory

Crimes-Attempts-Penalty-1/2 Of

Intended

H2017

H2017

H2017

H2017

H2017

A MNO0270800

A MNO0270800

A MNO0270800

A MNO0270800

A MNO0270800

22000208

22000208

22000208

22000208

22000208

Charge

Penalty

Penalty

Penalty

Penalty

Definition

2/16/2022

2/16/2022

2/16/2022

2/16/2022

2/16/2022

2/16/2022

609.221.2 Felony
Assault-1st Degree-Use of deadly force
against peace officer/prosecutor/judge

or correction employee

609.221.5(a)(1) Felony
Assault-1st Degree-Mandatory
minimum; Violation of subdivision 2

609.221.2 Felony
Assault-1st Degree-Use of deadly force
against peace officer/prosecutor/judge

or correction employee

609.221.5(b) Felony
Assault-1st Degree- Not eligible for

release; Must serve full term of

imprisonment

609.11.5(a) Felony
Minimum Sentences of

Imprisonment-Firearm Use or

Possession

609.101.2 No-Level

Minimum Fines — Victim Assistance
Programs

A1327

A1327

A1327

A1327

A1327

A1327

MNO0270800

MNO0270800

MNO0270800

MNO0270800

MNO0270800

MNO0270800

22000208

22000208

22000208

22000208

22000208

22000208

Charge

Penalty

Penalty

2/16/2022

2/16/2022

2/16/2022

624.713.1(2) Felony
Possess Ammo/Any Firearm -

Conviction or Adjudicated Delinquent

for Crime of Violence

624.713.2(b) Felony
Possesses any type of firearm/ammo -

Crime of Violence - ineligible under
624.713.1(2)

609.11.5(b) Felony
Minimum Sentences of

W162G

W162G

W162G

MNO0270800

MNO0270800

MNO0270800

22000208

22000208

22000208



Imprisonment-Firearm-Felon Convicted
Crime of Violence



