State of Minnesota County of Hennepin

District Court 4th Judicial District

Prosecutor File No.
Court File No.

22A01833 27-CR-22-3320

State of Minnesota,

COMPLAINT

Plaintiff,

Order of Detention

VS.

MARLON TERRELLE COLLINS DOB: 12/20/1991

5833 73rd Ave N 224 Brooklyn Park, MN 55429

Defendant.

The Complainant submits this complaint to the Court and states that there is probable cause to believe Defendant committed the following offense(s):

COUNTI

Charge: Murder - 1st Degree - Peace Officer, Prosecuting Attorney, Judge or Prison Guard

Minnesota Statute: 609.185(a)(4), with reference to: 609.11.5(a), 609.17.4(1), 609.185

Maximum Sentence: 20 YEARS

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 02/16/2022

Control #(ICR#): 22000208

Charge Description: That on or about February 16, 2022, in Hennepin County, Minnesota, MARLON TERRELLE COLLINS attempted to caused the death of Victim, a licensed peace officer, with intent to effect the death of Victim or another, while Victim was engaged in the performance of official duties, with a firearm.

Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS

COUNT II

Charge: Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

Minnesota Statute: 609.19.1(1), with reference to: 609.11.5(a), 609.17.4(2), 609.19.1, 609.11.9

Maximum Sentence: 20 YEARS

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 02/16/2022

Control #(ICR#): 22000208

Charge Description: That on or about February 16, 2022, in Hennepin County, Minnesota, MARLON TERRELLE COLLINS attempted to caused the death of Victim, with the intent to kill Victim, with a firearm.

Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS

COUNT III

Charge: Assault-1st Degree-Use of deadly force against peace officer/prosecutor/judge or correction employee

Minnesota Statute: 609.221.2, with reference to: 609.11.5(a), 609.101.2, 609.221.5(b), 609.221.5(a)(1),

609.221.2

Maximum Sentence: WITH NO SUPERVISED RELEASE, 20 YEARS AND/OR \$30,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 02/16/2022

Control #(ICR#): 22000208

Charge Description: That on or about February 16, 2022, in Hennepin County, Minnesota, MARLON TERRELLE COLLINS assaulted Victim, a licensed peace officer engaged in the performance of their official duties, by using or attempting to use deadly force, with a firearm.

Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS, 10 YEARS

COUNT IV

Charge: Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adjudicated Delinquent for Crime of Violence

Minnesota Statute: 624.713.1(2), with reference to: 609.11.5(b), 624.713.2(b)

Maximum Sentence: 15 YEARS AND/OR \$30,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 02/16/2022

Control #(ICR#): 22000208

Charge Description: That on or about February 16, 2022, in Hennepin County, Minnesota, MARLON TERRELLE COLLINS possessed ammunition or a firearm and has been convicted or adjudicated delinquent in this state or elsewhere of a crime of violence, second degree burglary in 2015, for which the sentence or court supervision expired on or after August 1, 1993.

Minimum Sentence: 5 YEARS

STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Complainant has investigated the facts and circumstances of this offense and believes the following establishes probable cause:

On or about February 16, 2022, at approximately 9:18 p.m., Victim, a licensed Golden Valley police officer, responded to an attempted burglary report on the 3000 block of Lee Avenue North in Golden Valley, Hennepin County, Minnesota. The 911 caller reported a person dressed in all black had tried to gain access to her home and provided the person's direction of travel. When Victim arrived in his fully marked squad, he observed a suspicious vehicle sitting at the intersection just south of the home. Victim then observed a man matching the description of the burglar enter the front passenger seat of the vehicle. This man was later identified as Defendant MARLON TERRELL COLLINS (12/20/1991).

Victim attempted to stop the vehicle using his emergency lights. The vehicle did not stop and instead sped away, and Victim pursued. The chase peaked around 70 mph and spanned multiple city blocks. The vehicle crashed into a snowbank near the intersection of 37th Avenue North and Major Avenue North.

After the vehicle crashed, Defendant got out of the passenger seat, pulled out a handgun and began firing at Victim, who was also getting out of his vehicle. Defendant missed. Defendant continued running, then turned around, stopped, took a shooting a stance, and fired more shots at Victim, striking the spotlight on Victim's squad vehicle. Victim did not get hit. The Hennepin County Crime Lab later found five 9mm discharged cartridge casings at the scene.

Defendant continued to flee on foot, but officers located him about a half-block away, crouched down near a large bush in the backyard of a home.

Investigators found that Defendant had broken into multiple homes in the area. After the shooting, Defendant had kicked in the garage door to a home just north of the one where he was found. There, in the rafters, officers found a Glock 19 9mm pistol with a 30-round clip. The Glock was equipped with a laser sight and a "switch" converting it into an automatic weapon. The homeowner confirmed the gun did not belong to them.

Investigators determined that just before Defendant shot at Victim, Defendant had broken into a home on the 2900 block of Lee Avenue North, and stolen two small safes, one of which contained a firearm (different than the one used to shoot at Victim). Officers found these safes in Defendant's vehicle. Home surveillance captured Defendant breaking in while holding a gun and taking the safes. The residents were not home at that time. Upon searching Defendant's vehicle, officers found items connected to other home burglaries as well.

Defendant is prohibited from possessing firearms due to multiple felony convictions, including most recently second-degree burglary in 27-CR-15-23204.

Defendant is in custody.

SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

Complainant requests that Defendant, subject to bail or conditions of release, be:

(1) arrested or that other lawful steps be taken to obtain Defendant's appearance in court; or

(2) detained, if already in custody, pending further proceedings; and that said Defendant otherwise be dealt with according to law.

Complainant declares under penalty of perjury that everything stated in this document is true and correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116; Minn. R. Crim. P. 2.01, subds. 1, 2.

Complainant

T Sleavin Sergeant

7800 Golden Valley Rd Golden Valley, MN 55427

Badge: 508

Electronically Signed: 02/22/2022 11:02 AM

Hennepin County, Tsleavin

Being authorized to prosecute the offenses charged, I approve this complaint.

Prosecuting Attorney

Patrick Lofton

Assistant County Attorney

300 S 6th St

Minneapolis, MN 55487

(612) 348-5550

Electronically Signed: 02/22/2022 10:53 AM

FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE From the above sworn facts, and any supporting affidavits or supplemental sworn testimony, I, the Issuing Officer, have

or other lawful steps be ta	, , ,	ail or conditions of release where applicable, Defendant's arrest rance in court, or Defendant's detention, if already in custody, with the above-stated offense(s).								
	□ sum	MONS								
THEREFORE YOU, THE DEFENDANT, ARE SUMMONED to appear as directed in the Notice of Hearing before the above-named court to answer this complaint.										
IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR i	n response to this SUMMONS, a W	/ARRANT FOR YOUR ARREST shall be issued.								
	☐ WAR	RRANT								
of Minnesota, that the Defe session), and if not, before	endant be apprehended and arre a Judge or Judicial Officer of such	horized to execute this warrant: I order, in the name of the State sted without delay and brought promptly before the court (if in court without unnecessary delay, and in any event not later than Officer is available to be dealt with according to law.								
☐ Execute in	MN Only Execute i	Nationwide								
	X ORDER OF	DETENTION								
Since the Defendant is alredetained pending further productions of the second s		bail or conditions of release, that the Defendant continue to be								
Bail: \$1,000,000.00 Conditions of Release:										
This complaint, duly subscrias of the following date: Feb		penalty of perjury, is issued by the undersigned Judicial Officer								
Judicial Officer	Gina Brandt District Court Judge	Electronically Signed: 02/22/2022 11:11 AM								
Sworn testimony has been o	given before the Judicial Officer by	the following witnesses:								
	COUNTY OF HENNEPIN STATE OF MINNESOTA									
State o	f Minnesota									
	Plaintiff vs.	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER RETURN OF SERVICE I hereby Certify and Return that I have served a copy of this Order of Detention upon the Defendant herein named.								
MARLON TE	RRELLE COLLINS	Signature of Authorized Service Agent:								

Defendant

DEFENDANT FACT SHEET

Name: DOB: Address:	MARLON TERRELLE COLLINS 12/20/1991 5833 73rd Ave N 224 Brooklyn Park, MN 55429				
Alias Names/DOB:	Marlin Terell Collins DOB: 12/20/1991 Marlon Terell Collins DOB: 12/20/1991				
SID:	MN10DA2010				
Height:					
Weight:					
Eye Color:					
Hair Color:					
Gender:	MALE				
Race:	Black				
Fingerprints Required per Statute:	Yes				
Fingerprint match to Criminal History Record:	Yes				
Driver's License #:					
SILS Person ID #:	684069				
SILS Tracking No.	3264888				

Alcohol Concentration:

STATUTE AND OFFENSE GRID

Cnt Nbr	Statute Type	Offense Date(s)	Statute Nbrs and Descriptions	Offense Level	МОС	GOC	Controlling Agencies	Case Numbers
1	Charge	2/16/2022	609.185(a)(4) Murder - 1st Degree - Peace Officer, Prosecuting Attorney, Judge or Prison Guard	Felony	H1017	Α	MN0270800	22000208
	Penalty	2/16/2022	609.185 Murder - 1st Degree	Felony	H1017	Α	MN0270800	22000208
	Penalty	2/16/2022	609.17.4(1) Anticipatory Crimes-Attempts-Penalty-20 Years if Life for Intended	Felony	H1017	Α	MN0270800	22000208
	Penalty	2/16/2022	609.11.5(a) Minimum Sentences of Imprisonment-Firearm Use or Possession	Felony	H1017	Α	MN0270800	22000208
Per Mod Per	Charge	2/16/2022	609.19.1(1) Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated	Felony	H2017	А	MN0270800	22000208
	Penalty	2/16/2022	609.19.1 Murder - 2nd Degree	Felony	H2017	Α	MN0270800	22000208
	Modifier	2/16/2022	609.11.9 Minimum Sentences of Imprisonment - Applicable Offenses	No-Level	H2017	Α	MN0270800	22000208
	Penalty	2/16/2022	609.11.5(a) Minimum Sentences of Imprisonment-Firearm Use or Possession	Felony	H2017	Α	MN0270800	22000208
	Penalty	2/16/2022	609.17.4(2) Anticipatory Crimes-Attempts-Penalty-1/2 Of Intended	Felony	H2017	Α	MN0270800	22000208
3	Charge	2/16/2022	609.221.2 Assault-1st Degree-Use of deadly force against peace officer/prosecutor/judge or correction employee	Felony e	A1327		MN0270800	22000208
	Penalty	2/16/2022	609.221.5(a)(1) Assault-1st Degree-Mandatory minimum; Violation of subdivision 2	Felony	A1327		MN0270800	22000208
	Penalty	2/16/2022	609.221.2 Assault-1st Degree-Use of deadly force against peace officer/prosecutor/judge or correction employee	Felony e	A1327		MN0270800	22000208
	Penalty	2/16/2022	609.221.5(b) Assault-1st Degree- Not eligible for release; Must serve full term of imprisonment	Felony	A1327		MN0270800	22000208
	Penalty	2/16/2022	609.11.5(a) Minimum Sentences of Imprisonment-Firearm Use or Possession	Felony	A1327		MN0270800	22000208
	Definition	2/16/2022	609.101.2 Minimum Fines – Victim Assistance Programs	No-Level	A1327		MN0270800	22000208
4	Charge	2/16/2022	624.713.1(2) Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adjudicated Delinquent for Crime of Violence	Felony	W162G		MN0270800	22000208
	Penalty	2/16/2022	624.713.2(b) Possesses any type of firearm/ammo - Crime of Violence - ineligible under 624.713.1(2)	Felony	W162G		MN0270800	22000208
	Penalty	2/16/2022	609.11.5(b) Minimum Sentences of	Felony	W162G		MN0270800	22000208
				,				

Imprisonment-Firearm-Felon Convicted Crime of Violence